

## Larry Yandel Jr. Memorial Youth Sports Fund Softball Tournament

When:	April 16 & 17, 2016			
Where:	AdultSoftball Field at Standley Park			
	3585 Governor Drive, San Diego, CA 92122			
Who:	Co-ed Teams of 10-12 Adult players			
Cost:	\$300 per team or \$30 per individual			
	(Fees will be refunded only if there are not enough individual players.)			



Donations and Sponsorships are accepted and tax deductible. Previous tournament T-Shirts available (limited sizes) - \$10

Participant			Team		
Phone DOB		Captain			
Email			Individual		
l hereby r ity Smith Sports Fu company	release Standle (501(c)3 orgar und) and all ind (ies), agency(id	ization that maintains the r lividuals whose property ar es) or individual(s) from an	Larry Yandel Jr. Memo non-profit status for the nd personnel are involve y injuries or damage.	rial Youth Sports Fund, Char- Larry Yandel Jr. Memorial Youth ed and other co-sponsoring Date:	
<ul> <li>DETAILS:</li> <li>Saturday 3:30pm: Girls' 12U Fast Pitch Go</li> </ul>				Registration Deadline: April 11, 2016	
<ul> <li>Sunday</li> </ul>	•	Adult games begin Adult games begin		* Snack bar open on Saturday	
<ul> <li>Each game will last approximately one hour.</li> <li>Tournament format will be based on the number of teams.</li> <li>Medals will be given to the 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> place teams. Winning team will have their name added to Larry's Cup!</li> <li>A portion of the tournament proceeds will be donated to UCLL, UC Del Sol, La Jolla Pop Warner, Centurion Foundation and EdUCate!</li> <li>Checks made payable to: Larry Yandel Jr. Memorial Youth Sports Fund</li> <li>EIN: 87-0636433</li> </ul>					